
OAKS CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Varsity Football 

2025 SCHEDULE 

 

*Denotes Marmonte League Game 

Bold Denotes Home Game 

Marmonte League 

Head Coach: Charlie Collins 

Head of Athletics: Dr. Brad Cook 

Date Last Updated: 3/17/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Day  Date Opponent Site Time Early 

Release 

Scrimmage Thursday 8/14/25 Narbonne Home TBD TBD 

0 Friday 8/22/25 Chaminade Home 7:00 pm N/A 

1 Friday 8/29/25 Sierra Canyon Home 7:00 pm N/A 

2 Friday 9/5/25 Liberty - Bakersfield Away    7:00 pm 11:30 am 

3 Friday 9/12/25 Santa Margarita Home 7:00 pm N/A 

4 Friday 9/19/25 Serra Gardena Away 7:00 pm 1:00 pm 

5 Friday 9/26/25 BYE    

6 Friday 10/3/25 *Pacifica  

 

Away 7:00 pm 3:00 pm 

7 Friday 10/10/25 *Bishop Diego          

SENIOR NIGHT 

 

Home 7:00 pm N/A 

8 Friday 10/17/25 *St. Bonaventure Away 7:00 pm 3:00 pm 

9 Friday 10/24/25 *Camarillo 

HOMECOMING 

Home 7:00 pm N/A 

10 Friday 10/31/25 *Simi Valley  Away 7:00 pm 2:30 pm 



OAKS CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Junior Varsity Football 

2025 SCHEDULE 

 

 

*Denotes Marmonte League Game 

Bold Denotes Home Game 

Marmonte League 

Head Coach: Dennis Schwesinger 

Head of Athletics: Dr. Brad Cook 

Date Last Updated: 3/17/2025 

 

Week Day  Date Opponent Site Time Early 

Release 

Scrimmage Thursday 8/14/25 Narbonne Home TBD TBD 

0 Thursday 8/21/25 Chaminade Home 5:00 pm N/A 

1 Thursday 8/28/25 Sierra Canyon Home 6:00 pm N/A 

2 Thursday 9/4/25 Liberty – Bakersfield Home  5:00 pm N/A 

3 Thursday 9/11/25 Santa Margarita Away 4:00 pm 11:30 am 

4 Thursday 9/18/25 Serra Gardena Home 6:00 pm N/A 

5 Thursday 9/25/25 BYE    

6 Thursday 10/2/25 *Pacifica Away 6:00 pm N/A 

7 TBD TBD *Bishop Diego Home TBD N/A 

8 Thursday 10/16/25 *St. Bonaventure Away 4:00 pm 1:30 pm 

9 Thursday 10/23/25 *Camarillo Home 6:00 pm N/A 

10 Thursday 10/30/25 *Simi Valley Away 6:00 pm N/A 


